

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

**Nos. 2342 CD 2013, 26 CD 2014,
75 CD 2014 and 76 CD 2014**

PETITION OF THE BOROUGH OF DOWNINGTOWN

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
PENNSYLVANIA LAND TRUST ASSOCIATION**

**Appeal from the Order of the Court of Common Pleas of Chester County,
Orphan's Court Division, Entered December 20, 2013
Docket No. 1509-0516**

George Jugovic, Jr.
PA ID No. 39586
Citizens for Pennsylvania's Future
200 First Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Pennsylvania Land Trust Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	4
1. The DDPA Precludes the Sale of Parcels That Were Obtained Through Condemnation (Parcels Nos. 11-4-14 and 11-4-14.2).....	4
A. The Supreme Court’s Decision in <i>Erie</i> Requires Application of the DDPA to the Southern Parcels.....	4
B. Section 310(a) of the EDC Cannot be Reconciled with Article I, Section 27 of the Pennsylvania Constitution	12
2. The DDPA Governs the Sale of Property Purchased In Part With Project 70 Funds and Subsequently Released from those Deed Restrictions (Parcel Nos. 11-4-13 and 40-1-23.1).....	19
A. The DDPA and the Project 70 Act Should Be Applied Independently to the Northern Parcels	20
B. The DDPA Must Be Given Effect Because It Embodies Constitutional Principles Under Article I, Section 27.....	27
CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Board of Trustees of Philadelphia Museums v. Trustees of the Univ. of Pennsylvania</i> 96 A.2d 123 (1915)	12, 24
<i>City of Huntington Woods v. City of Detroit</i> , 761 N.W.2d 127 (Mich Ct. App. 2008)	25
<i>Commonwealth v. Karetny</i> , 880 A.2d 505 (Pa. 2005)	12
<i>Cozzone v. Workers Comp. Appeal Bd.</i> , 73 A.3d 526 (Pa. 2013)	21
<i>Feldman v. Bd. Of Supervisors of E. Caln Twp.</i> , 48 A.3d 543 (Pa. Cmwlt. 2012)	21
<i>In re Erie Golf Course</i> , 992 A.2d 75 (Pa 2010)	3, 4, 5, 7, 13, 19, 20
<i>In re Erie Golf Course</i> , 963 A.2d 605, 612 (Pa. Cmwlt. 2009)	5
<i>In re Estate of Ryerss</i> , 987 A.2d 1231 (Pa. Cmwlt. 2009)	13, 14, 15, 17
<i>In re Fiori</i> , 673 A.2d 905 (Pa. 1996)	11
<i>In re Petition of the Borough of Downingtown, 2010 Pa. D & C Dec. Lexis 549</i>	16, 18, 20
<i>In re Stevenson</i> , 12 A.3d 273 (Pa. 2010)	11
<i>Kelly v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 115 A.2d 238 (Pa. 1955)	21
<i>Payne v. Kassab</i> , 361 A.2d 263 (Pa. 1976)	14
<i>Pilchesky v. Redevelopment Authority</i> , 941 A.2d 762 (Pa. Cmwlt. 2008)	12, 24, 26
<i>Rescue Army v. Municipal Court</i> , 331 U.S. 549, 91 L.Ed. 1666, 67 S.Ct. 1409 (1947)	11

Robinson Township v. Commonwealth, 83 A.3d 901 (2013) 13, 14, 17

Swartley v. Harris, 40 A.2d 409 (Pa. 1944) 21

White v. Township of Upper St. Clair, 799 A.2d 188 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2002) .. 24

Constitution and Statutes

PA. CONST. Art. I, § 27..... 13

26 Pa.C.S. § 310(a) 10, 16

53 P.S. § 3381 7

53 P.S. § 3382 8

53 P.S. § 3383 22

53 P.S. § 3384 8, 22

53 P.S. § 3385 24

53 P.S. § 3386 7, 8

72 P.S. § 3946.1 21

72 P.S. § 3946.16 21

72 P.S. § 3946.20. 21, 23

Property Donated to Political Subdivisions for Public Use, the Act of
Dec. 15, 1959, P.L. 1772, No. 670..... 7

Other

Broughton, *Analysis of H.B. 958, The Proposed Environmental Declaration of Rights*, 41 Pa. B.A.Q. 421 (June 1970)..... 14

Franklin L. Kury, *The Environmental Rights Amendment to the Pennsylvania Constitution: Twenty Years Later and Largely Untested*, Villanova Environmental Law Journal, Vol. 1, Issue 1 (January 1, 1991). 13
